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JANUARY 2018 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only
the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases
will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular
session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the
Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.qgov/ad3) one week prior to the
beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24
hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of
costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

525486
525372
107629
525109
524301
524093
108176
108023

524078
523970
109453
525041
525293
107351/
108654
108231
524879

MONDAY, JANUARY 8, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

MATTER OF JOSE YY.

SIEGEL v GARIBALDI

PEOPLE v MATTHEW MAZULA
GREEN TREE SERV. v FELLER
KEKEC v ROBINSON

MATULA v MATULA

PEOPLE v DANIEL K. HAHN

PEOPLE v MATTHEW S. SILCOX-MIX

TUESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

FRONTIER INS. CO. IN LIQUIDATION v MERRITT & McKENZIE

MATTER OF AUDREANNA VV. v NANCY WW.

PEOPLE v MARK A. HARTLE

MATTER OF SMITH v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF THE ATTORNEY GEN.
STEUHL v CRD METAL WORKS

PEOPLE v DESIREE A. RICHMOND

PEOPLE v GAVIN THOMAS
LUv LU
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WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

523315 MATTER OF NEVAEH MM.

524846 COTILLIS v NEW YORK CEN. MUT. FIRE INS. CO.
107895 PEOPLE v TERRY L. MARICLE

524960 VESTAL v PONTILLO

524876 MATTER OF KOSMIDER v WHITNEY

525218 MOORE v TOWN OF CHENANGO

523508 MATTER OF LYNK v EHRENREICH

525292 GPO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION v IOCOVOZZI
107752 PEOPLE v DAQUAN TURNER

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

524799 WHITNEY LANE HOLDINGS v DON REALTY
524786 MATTER OF ALLEN v YELICH

108043 PEOPLE v GEORGE J. SINDONI

524800 GRAY v STATE OF NEW YORK

107816 PEOPLE v EDDIE HOLTON

521834 PEOPLE v CHARLES E. TEAL (SORA)
525161 PEOPLE v STEVEN NILES

107926 PEOPLE v MANUEL CAYON



State of New York
Supreme Court, Appe[[ate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777
Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

524491

525574
107935
524905

524950

107803
524570
107420

525194
525230
108709
525324
107296
524414
524256
525205

FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2018
9:30 A.M. SESSION

MATTER OF CHARLOTTE MM. v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF CHILDREN &
FAMILIES

TEVES v NATHANIEL GREENSPUN

PEOPLE v MICHAEL SCHROM

MATTER OF BRENNAN CTR. FOR JUSTICE AT NYU SCHOOL OF LAW v NEW
YORK STATE BD. OF ELECTIONS

MATTER OF BRENNAN CTR. FOR JUSTICE AT NYU SCHOOL OF LAW v NEW
YORK STATE BD. OF ELECTIONS

PEOPLE v WINSTON T. WILBURN

MATTER OF PERRY v LEBLANC

PEOPLE v RORY POULIN

TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

LOPEZ v 6071 ENTERPRISES, LLC.

MATTER OF PALMA v ATTANASIO

PEOPLE v SHAWN M. LAVALLEY

MATTER OF RUGGIERO v NEW YORK STATE COMPTROLLER
PEOPLE v DARREN W. RONK

MATTER OF MARY D. v ASHLEY E.

MATTER OF IMRIE v LYON

MATTER OF BRUCKMAN v NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTH.
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525300
525139
107754
525211
525215
106264
107731
525229

524862

107330
525258
524070
525368
106894
107315
524847

108118
524730

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

EDWARDS v MARTIN

CARTER v FAIRCHILD-CARTER

PEOPLE v MIN KWAN PARK

LANDAU v HALLSTEAD

TORGERSEN v A&F BLACK CREEK REALTY

PEOPLE v JOSEPH M. STOKES

PEOPLE v KENNETH STAHLI

MATTER OF WILLIAMS v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF TEMPORARY DISABILITY
& ASSISTANCE

MATTER OF TOWN OF N. ELBA v NEW YORK STATE DEPT. OF ENVTL.
CONSERVATION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 19, 2018
9:30 A.M. SESSION

PEOPLE v HAROLD VANDEBOGART

MATTER OF GWENYTH V.

MATTER OF VICTORIA U. v RICHARD T.

M&M COUNTRY STORE v KELLY

PEOPLE v KEVIN POOLER

PEOPLE v MARK CONKLIN

MATTER OF SCHUYLER v NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLOYEES'
RETIREMENT SYS.

PEOPLE v EARL WOODS

PALMATIER v MR. HEATER CORP.



