

State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capitol Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

JANUARY 2018 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24 hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

MONDAY, JANUARY 8, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525486	MATTER OF JOSE YY.
525372	SIEGEL v GARIBALDI
107629	PEOPLE v MATTHEW MAZULA
525109	GREEN TREE SERV. v FELLER
524301	KEKEC v ROBINSON
524093	MATULA v MATULA
108176	PEOPLE v DANIEL K. HAHN
108023	PEOPLE v MATTHEW S. SILCOX-MIX

TUESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

524078	FRONTIER INS. CO. IN LIQUIDATION v MERRITT & McKENZIE
523970	MATTER OF AUDREANNA VV. v NANCY WW.
109453	PEOPLE v MARK A. HARTLE
525041	MATTER OF SMITH v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF THE ATTORNEY GEN.
525293	STEUHL v CRD METAL WORKS
107351/	PEOPLE v DESIREE A. RICHMOND
108654	
108231	PEOPLE v GAVIN THOMAS
524879	



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

523315	MATTER OF NEVAEH MM.
	COTILLIS V NEW YORK CEN. MUT. FIRE INS. CO.
107895	PEOPLE v TERRY L. MARICLE
524960	VESTAL v PONTILLO
524876	MATTER OF KOSMIDER v WHITNEY
525218	MOORE v TOWN OF CHENANGO
523508	MATTER OF LYNK v EHRENREICH
525292	GPO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION v IOCOVOZZI
107752	PEOPLE v DAQUAN TURNER

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

524799	WHITNEY LANE HOLDINGS v DON REALTY
524786	MATTER OF ALLEN v YELICH
108043	PEOPLE v GEORGE J. SINDONI
524800	GRAY v STATE OF NEW YORK
107816	PEOPLE v EDDIE HOLTON
521834	PEOPLE v CHARLES E. TEAL (SORA)
525161	PEOPLE v STEVEN NILES
107926	PEOPLE v MANUEL CAYON



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2018 9:30 A.M. SESSION

524491	MATTER OF CHARLOTTE MM. v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF CHILDREN &
	FAMILIES
525574	TEVES v NATHANIEL GREENSPUN
107935	PEOPLE v MICHAEL SCHROM
524905	MATTER OF BRENNAN CTR. FOR JUSTICE AT NYU SCHOOL OF LAW v NEW
	YORK STATE BD. OF ELECTIONS
524950	MATTER OF BRENNAN CTR. FOR JUSTICE AT NYU SCHOOL OF LAW v NEW
	YORK STATE BD. OF ELECTIONS
107803	PEOPLE v WINSTON T. WILBURN
524570	MATTER OF PERRY v LEBLANC
107420	PEOPLE v RORY POULIN

TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525194	LOPEZ V 6071 ENTERPRISES, LLC.
525230	MATTER OF PALMA v ATTANASIO
108709	PEOPLE v SHAWN M. LAVALLEY
525324	MATTER OF RUGGIERO v NEW YORK STATE COMPTROLLER
107296	PEOPLE v DARREN W. RONK
524414	MATTER OF MARY D. v ASHLEY E.
524256	MATTER OF IMRIE v LYON
525205	MATTER OF BRUCKMAN v NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTH.



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525300	EDWARDS v MARTIN
525139	CARTER v FAIRCHILD-CARTER
107754	PEOPLE v MIN KWAN PARK
525211	LANDAU v HALLSTEAD
525215	TORGERSEN v A&F BLACK CREEK REALTY
106264	PEOPLE v JOSEPH M. STOKES
107731	PEOPLE v KENNETH STAHLI
525229	MATTER OF WILLIAMS v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF TEMPORARY DISABILITY
	& ASSISTANCE
524862	MATTER OF TOWN OF N. ELBA v NEW YORK STATE DEPT. OF ENVTL.
	CONSERVATION

FRIDAY, JANUARY 19, 2018 9:30 A.M. SESSION

107330	PEOPLE v HAROLD VANDEBOGART
525258	MATTER OF GWENYTH V.
524070	MATTER OF VICTORIA U. v RICHARD T.
525368	M&M COUNTRY STORE v KELLY
106894	PEOPLE v KEVIN POOLER
107315	PEOPLE v MARK CONKLIN
524847	MATTER OF SCHUYLER v NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLOYEES'
	RETIREMENT SYS.
108118	PEOPLE v EARL WOODS
524730	PAI MATIER v MR HEATER CORP